
 

WHEATLAND CITY COUNCIL 
RESOLUTION NO. XX-24 

 
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHEATLAND  

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO.1 TO THE AGREEMENT  
WITH DONALD SCOTT FOR INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR SERVICES 

 
 WHEREAS, the City Council approved an Employment Agreement with Donald Scott for 
Interim Public Works Director Services on May 28, 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City intends to temporarily employ Donald Scott until a permanent 
employee is sufficiently trained to assume the position; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement is set to expire on December 30, 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, Donald Scott has done an outstanding job in his role as Interim Public Works 
Director; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City Manager is in the process of exploring options for filling this position 
on a permanent basis; and 
 

WHEREAS, Donald Scott has agreed to continue his employment with the City of 
Wheatland until a permanent employee is selected; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to approve Amendment No.1 to the Employment 

Agreement with Donald Scott extending the termination date of the Agreement to June 30, 2025. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND DETERMINED by the City Council of the 
City of Wheatland that: 

 
A. The foregoing recitals are true and correct. 

 
B. The City Council of the City of Wheatland hereby approves the attached Amendment No.1 

to the Employment Agreement with Donald Scott. 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of City of Wheatland on this 10th day of 

December 2024, by the following vote: 
 
AYES:  
NOES:  
ABSTAIN:  
ABSENT:  
 
APPROVED:  
 

       
Robert Coe, Vice Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
 
   ______  
Lisa Thomason, City Clerk 


